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About the General Election 

There is going to be a General Election 
in the UK on Thursday, 4 July 2024. 

A General Election is when everyone 
can vote for their Member of 
Parliament (MP).  

Members of Parliament (MPs) make 
laws and decisions for the United 
Kingdom.  

Everyone over 18 has the right to have 
their voice heard by voting in a 
General Election, including people 
with learning disabilities.  

If you cannot go and vote, you can 
vote by post or ask someone else to 
vote for you.  
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Find out more 

The My Vote My Voice campaign 
supports people with learning 
disabilities and autistic people to vote 
in the 2024 General Election. 

They have guides about politics and 
elections on their website, and how to 
register and vote: 
www.myvotemyvoice.org.uk 

Mencap also has a page about 
elections on their website: 
www.mencap.org.uk/get-involved/ 
campaign-mencap/elections 
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